

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2 1 3 1 3 / 2 0 0 8  
 (From the judgment and order dated 1 4 / 0 8 / 2 0 0 8 in W P No. 5 1 6 / 2 0 0 8 of The  
 HIGH C O U R T O F B O M B A Y )

D I L L I P R A N A D I V E & A N R .

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

U N I O N O F I N D I A & O R S .

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and with  
 prayer for interim relief)

Date: 0 8 / 0 9 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E A S H O K B H A N

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E V . S . S I R P U R K A R

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.F.N a r i m a n , Sr. Adv.

Mr. K. R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Gulati, Adv.

Mr.M. K . S r e e g e s h , Adv.

Ms. Binduk Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Harish N.Salve, Sr. Adv.

No.3

Mr. Ankur Chawla, Adv.

Ms.Meen a k s h i C h a t t e r j e e , Adv.

Mr. Farid K a r a c h i w a l a , Adv.for

M/S. "Coac".

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Ankur Chawla, Adv. accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.3 and  
 seeks time to file reply. Service of notice on respondent No.3 is waived.

Issue notice to the other respondents. Process be given dasti as well.

In the meantime, respondent No.3 may file its reply.

No stay.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
 Court Master

(Savita Sainani)  
 Court Master