

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21313 / 2008

(From the judgement and order dated 14/08 / 2 008 in W P No. 516/2008 of The
H I G H COURT OF BO M B A Y)

D I L L I P R A N A D I V E & AN R.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

UNION OF IN D I A & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 17/04 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

COR A M :

HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E M A R K A N D E Y K A T J U

HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E V.S. SI R P U R K A R

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. R. Sasiprabhu,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ankur Chawla, Adv. for
M / S. "Coac".

Mr. R.N. Keshwani ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the
petitioners, four weeks' time is granted to file rejoinder-
affidavit.

List after four weeks.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master